
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3345
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
REGISTRATION OF NEWSPAPERS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of newspapers registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India (RNI) as on date, State-wise;

(b) the details of newspapers which are getting advertisements from the Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity (DAVP) as on date, State-wise;

(c) whether the requests of some newspapers for registration are still pending with RNI;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(e) the time by which these newspapers are likely to be registered ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING ( SHRI C.M. JATUA )

(a): As on 15.07.2009 there are 74,409 newspapers registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India (RNI). State-wise details are given in Annexure-I.

(b) : State-wise details of newspapers/periodicals which are empanelled with DAVP and are getting advertisements from DAVP as on date are given in Annexure-II.

(c) : Yes, Sir.

(d) : Details are given in Annexure-III.

(e) : Registration of newspapers is a continuous process and applications for registration which are received complete in all respects, are disposed off timely.

ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3345 FOR 28.07.2009.

State-wise details of Newspapers registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India (RNI) as on 15.07.2009

Sl.No. Name of State No. of titles registered
    as on 15.07.2009

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 71
2 Andhra Pradesh   3965
3 Arunachal Pradesh 16
4 Assam    565
5 Bihar    1647
6 Chandigarh   459
7 Chhatisgarh   648
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 9
9 Daman & Diu   9
10 Delhi    10066
11 Goa    111
12 Gujarat    3383
13 Haryana    1330
14 Himachal Pradesh 243
15 Jammu & Kashmir   618
16 Jharkhand   277
17 Karnataka   3837


18 Kerala    2454
19 Lakshadweep   5
20 Madhya Pradesh   5169
21 Maharashtra   9127
22 Manipur    160
23 Meghalaya   79
24 Mizoram    142
25 Nagaland   20
26 Orissa    1409
27 Pondicherry   104
28 Punjab    1482
29 Rajasthan   4558
30 Sikkim    89
31 Tamil Nadu   4293
32 Tripura    123
33 Uttaranchal   1634
34 Uttar Pradesh   11789
35 West Bengal   4518
 TOTAL    74,409

ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3345 FOR
28.07.2009.

State-wise details of newspapers/periodicals which are empanelled with DAVP and are getting
advertisements from DAVP [as on 15.07.2009]

Sl.No. Name of State   No. of Newspapers
    Dailies Weeklies Total
      & Others

1 Andaman & Nicobar  3  0   3
2 Andhra Pradesh  177  13  190
3 Arunachal Pradesh 3 0 3
4 Assam   35  11  46
5 Bihar   50  7  57
6 Chandigarh  19  3  22
7 Chhatisgarh  62  5  67
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0
9 Daman & Diu  2  0  2
10 Delhi   166  371  537
11 Goa   8  0  8
12 Gujarat   108  82  190
13 Haryana   33  13  46
14 Himachal Pradesh 10  10  20
15 Jammu & Kashmir  47  12  59
16 Jharkhand  31  2  33
17 Karnataka  53  2  55
18 Kerala   62  10  72
19 Lakshadweep 0 0 0
20 Madhya Pradesh  206  126  332
21 Maharashtra  169  22  191
22 Manipur   9  0  9
23 Meghalaya 6 1 7
24 Mizoram   5  0  5
25 Nagaland  5  0  5
26 Orissa   66  37  103
27 Pondicherry 5 0 5
28 Punjab   36  20  56
29 Rajasthan  122  244  366
30 Sikkim   4  1  5
31 Tamil Nadu  81  2  83
32 Tripura   4  2  16
33 Uttarakhand  43  163  206
34 Uttar Pradesh  335  960  1295
35 West Bengal  59  30  89


 TOTAL   2034  2149  4183

ANNEXURE-III

ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3345 FOR
28.07.2009.

State-wise details of newspapers pending with the Registrar of Newspapers for India (RNI), for
registration as on 15.07.2009

Sl.No. Name of State No. of cases pending for
    registration[as on 15.07.2009]

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 6
2 Andhra Pradesh   92
3 Arunachal Pradesh 2
4 Assam    2
5 Bihar    3
6 Chandigarh   -
7 Chhatisgarh   33
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli -
9 Daman & Diu   -
10 Delhi    93
11 Goa    4
12 Gujarat    82
13 Haryana    23
14 Himachal Pradesh -
15 Jammu & Kashmir   27
16 Jharkhand   -
17 Karnataka   98
18 Kerala    42
19 Lakshadweep   1
20 Madhya Pradesh   132
21 Maharashtra   353
22 Manipur    2
23 Meghalaya   2
24 Mizoram    2
25 Nagaland   2
26 Orissa    20
27 Pondicherry   1
28 Punjab    5
29 Rajasthan   15
30 Sikkim    1
31 Tamil Nadu   36
32 Tripura    2
33 Uttaranchal   13
34 Uttar Pradesh   80
35 West Bengal   35
 TOTAL    1,209
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